do not exist in all arguments against the Secondly , the bureau Carriers were
existence of rate bureaus . Many argu - classified by whether they filed their own
ments that support the abolition of rate company tariffs independent of the rate
bureaus are based on the assumption bureau . One hundred forty nine ( 149)
that the motor freight industry is work carriers indicated that they published
ably competitive . The underlying pre their own LTL or TL tariffs and are
mise is that there should neither be rate identified as the ' independent rate ' group
bureau exemptions nor economic regu for this analysis .